RT6239A/B
®
DS6239A/B-04   May  2016 www.richtek.com
1
Copyright   2016 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                          is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.©
9A, 18V, 500kHz, ACOTTM Synchronous Step-Down Converter
General Description
The RT6239A/B is a high-performance 500kHz, 9A step-

12
7
Ordering Information
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current require-
  ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Marking Information
0N : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT6239ALGQUF
0C : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT6239BLGQUF
0E : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT6239AHGQUF
0D : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT6239BHGQUF
0CW
0EW
0DW
RT6239A/B
Package Type
QUF : UQFN-14L 2x3 (U-Type) (FC)
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
UVP Option
H : Hiccup Mode UVP
L : Latched OVP & UVP
A : PSM
B : PWM
0NW
RT6239A/B
3
DS6239A/B-04   May  2016 www.richtek.com
©Copyright   2016 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                          is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
Function Block Diagram
Functional Pin Description
Reg
UGATE
LGATE
Driver
BOOT
PVCC
Control
VIBIAS
On-Time
VIN
Min.
Off
Ripple
Gen.
VREF
Comparator
SS
SW
GND
EN
PVCC
OC
+
-
-
6µA
PVCC
UV & OV
VIN
Comparator